WJW Sporting

Membership Secretary: Westley Wood Spenrose Bungalow, Lidget Lane, Bramley, Rotherham, South Yorkshire, S65 4LY Tel: 07919440546 Email: westley@wjwsporting.co.uk Web Site: www.wiwsporting.co.uk



Membership Application Form

Please Complete Clearly in Capitals * Delete as Appropriate

Full Name:	
Address:	
	_ Postcode:
Home Telephone:	
Mobile Number:	
Email address:	
Date of Birth:	Occupation:
Do you hold a shotgun license? YES / NO*	
Certificate number:	
Issuing Police Force:	

Please sign the declaration to state that you are not prohibited from possessing a shotgun or ammunition by virtue of section 21 of the Firearms Act 1968. (Which applies to persons who have served a term of imprisonment). Signing this form also implies you accept the club rules and will abide by them at all times.

Signature: ______ Date: ______

If the applicant is under 18 years of age, a parent or guardian must also sign. Please note that parents are required to supervise children at all times while shooting.

Signed: Date: Date:

Membership Fees: Valid from 1st March to 28th February (£20.00)

Membership will be paid on an annual basis.

All cheques should be made payable to:	WJW Sporting Spenrose Bungalow	
	Lidget Lane	
	Bramley	
	Rotherham	
	S Yorks	
	S65 4LY	
BACS Payments made payable to:	WJW Sporting	
	Sort code	55-81-56
	Account number	13323997

WJW Sporting is a game shooting club which tries to place like minded individuals together to enjoy a day in the field. All individuals taking part in a day's shooting must be members of WJW Sporting. Individual guns cannot be sold or gifted from an individual to anyone (even other members), and must be returned to WJW Sporting to organise a suitable replacement.

In being a member of WJW Sporting, members have acknowledged we strongly advise to take out adequate shoot day insurance to cover adverse weather conditions etc. We also advise all our members are personally insured to cover the unfortunate event of an accident.

A condition of membership is that every member conducts themselves in a professional and mature manner and does not bring the Club's name into disrepute or publish defamatory comments or private information about Westley Wood/WJW Sporting and/or any of the members. Westley Wood will have the power to remove any such individual from the membership without exception.

WJW Sporting will **not** be held responsible for any accident and/or injury incurred by members or visitors and personal property is the sole responsibility of the owner

Once confirmation of your agreed date has been received, an invoice will be sent out for 50% of the total balance, this is a non-refundable deposit. The remainder of the balance will be invoiced and payment date will be agreed prior to your shooting date. The shoot will keep the deposit in the event of the day being cancelled for reasons beyond our control (e.g. severe weather or avian influenza restrictions). We reserve the right to alter any shooting days if extreme circumstances deem this necessary. It is up to the individual teams to take out insurance against such conditions if they wish.

WJW Sporting have the right to refuse membership renewal without exception or explanation. If such a decision is made, an appeal may be made in writing within seven days of receipt of the notification. If no appeal is forthcoming, the refusal will remain in place for the remainder of the year.